

Toronto Southeast Presbytery

2016-2017

These minutes have been very well done.

Most of the minutes have been signed, and initials have been placed on the corners of the pages. There is a spelling error on page 16/17-211. The error appears in the sentence – Extension of our current Music ‘portin’ of the worship service.

The spelling should be ‘portion’ which is correct. The sentence should say – Extension of our current music portion of the worship service.

South West Presbytery

2016-2017

These minutes have been very well done.

A number of the pages have been taken out of the minute book in order to have them signed, for example, pages 49-50 are not in the book. There are a number of pages that have been taken out. There may be a possibility of a new church with many new costs and possibilities.

On page 2016/2017 – 267, is the South West Youth and Young Adult Report.

There are a few errors in this report. For example, on line 13, the word “offer” has been used instead of the word “offering”. Also, on lines 20 and 21, the word “there” has been used and it should be the word “their”.

Northern Waters Presbytery

2016-2017

There are some errors in this report, but generally it has been well done.

Page 16/17 – 10 – the word Commissionand(s) should be Commissionand

Note: there should be no s on the end of this word.

Page 16/17 – 15 – Motion 3 – Rev. Kent Ward: “Meeting which did not have quorum” should be “Meeting which did not have “a” quorum”

Page 16/17 – 160 – Some pastoral charges have made us(e) of – e was not entered for the word use. Line 7 on page 160

Page 16/17 – 163 – In(c)arnational growth?

Page 16/17 – 242 – If caps are reached, then it is according to the Toronto Conference Property policy.

Living Waters Presbytery

2016-2017

These minutes have been well done.

